# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Carl M. Stahle	08/13/2007	
Mr. Bradford H. Parker	08/17/2007	
Mr. Sachidananda R. Babu	08/28/2007	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Street Address:	300 E Street SW
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20546

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12137844

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)286-9502 Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Milelene Gunyon

Address Line 1: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Address Line 2: Office of Patent Counsel M/S 140.1
Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GSC-15136-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milelene Gunyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027337 FRAME: 0762 \$40.00 1213

501745702



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Blocking Contacts For N-Type Cadmium Zinc Telluride ( 5)							
Inventor(s):	Carl Stahle, Bradford Parker, Sachidananda Babu							
NASA Case No.:	GSC 15,136-1 Appl	lication No.*:	12/137, 844	Filing Date*:	6/12/08			
	es to this Assignment and a er Government), as represe							
WHEREAS, the maki	ng of this Assignment and	Agreement is i	n accordance with 37 CF	FR Part 501; and	t			
	rsigned inventor(s) has (ha above-entitled invention.	ave) executed, (	on the date(s) indicated	below, an applic	eation for United			
<ol> <li>Assign to the C America, its territories</li> </ol>	in consideration of employ Bovernment my (our) full al and possessions, and my uation or divisional applicat	nd exclusive rig (our) entire rig	ght in and to said invention th, title and interest in ar	on within the Uni nd to said applic				
accordance with 37 C amended. If the Gove country, in accordanc nonexclusive, irrevoca	to the Government my (ou FR 501.9(d), including righ rrnment chooses not to file e with 37 CFR 501.9(d), ar able, royalty-free license in of such reservation will app	nts of priority un an application nd such rights v the invention w	nder the International Co in any foreign country, I vill be subject to the rese vith power to grant licens	nvention of Paris (we) may reques ervation to the G ses for all goverr	s (1883), as st rights in that overnment of a nmental			
information to, and (c)	xpense of the Government to cooperate in any mann this Assignment and Agre	er with the Gov						
	request the attorneys of re	cord in the app	lication to insert the app	lication number	and filing date			
above when required.	0 14-11	4	8/13/07	8//	3/07			
(Signature of Inventor)	- Mine		te Assignment Executed)		tion Executed)			
Carl M. Stahle		•	,		(CONTENSION)			
(Inventor's Typed Name	d Name) (Mailing Address - Including Country)							
Bruthord	H-Kesles		8/17/07	8/1-	7/07			
(Signature of Inventor)	- Lagara		te Assignment Executed)	(Date Applica	tidn Executed)			
Bradford H. Parker	3		nal Lane, Columbia M	D 21044				
(Inventor's Typed Name	~	(Walling Addre	12810	#7 / n	elco			
(Signature of inventor)	M CT PULL	(Dat	e Assignment Executed)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)			
Sachidananda Babi		8122 Manda	an Terrace, Greenbelt					
(Inventor's Typed Name	nd Name) (Mailing Address - Including Country)							

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

**RECORDED: 12/06/2011**